THOUSA"iD DOLLARS ($5.000.00) II ithin thirty (30) days or 
the Effective Date; 

5.2.2.2 Franchisee shall pay the LFA the sum or FIVE 
TIIOUSAND DOLLARS ($5.000.00) within thirty (30) days of 
the three year anniversary of the Effective Date: 

5.2.2.3 Franchisee shall pay the LFA the sum of TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2.500.00) within 
thirty (30) days of the live year anniversary of the l.Ifccrivc Date 

5.2.3. The LFA shall provide Franchisee II ith a complete accounting 
annually of the distrihution offunds granted pursuant to this Section 5.2. 

5.3. Franchise Grant. In lieu of free internet service lor the term of this